
 

CR RAO ADVANCED INSTITUTE 

OF MATHEMATICS, STATISTICS AND 

COMPUTER SCIENCE (AIMSCS) 

UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD CAMPUS 

PROF CR RAO ROAD,GACHIBOWLI 

HYDERABAD – 500046. 
 
 

Date: 16/09/2025 

CALL FOR QUOTATONS 

By Post /Drop in Tender Box only 

 Ref: AIMSCS/ENQ/005/25-26 

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from reputed suppliers/manufacturers to supply AV System 

to CR Rao AIMSCS, as per the specifications and terms & conditions mentioned below. 

Tenders must reach the undersigned on or before 23/09/2025 by 2:00 PM. 

S.No Description Quantity 

1. Audio Video Conference System  
• Microphones: 12 low-noise omnidirectional MEMS mics  

• Coverage: up to 30’ x 30’, Frequency: 100 Hz–7 kHz 

• Speakers: 4” aluminium cone, 91 dB-SPL, 20W x 2 

• Connect Module: USB 2.0 Type-B, 3.5mm I/O, RJ-45 for network 

• OS Compatibility: Plug and play with Windows 10/11, macOS 10/11 

• UC&C Compatibility: Microsoft Teams, Zoom, Cisco Webex, 

GoToMeeting, Skype, etc. 

• Mounting Options: Tripods & Wall-mounted support 

• Manufacturer warranty 

 

 
01 

2. 4K Dual-Eye Tracking Camera 
• Image Sensor & Resolution: Dual Sony 4K, 1/1.8”, 8 Mega Pixel  

• Zoom: 12x optical & 16x digital, *FOV: 120 degrees 

• Video Output: H.264/MJPEG up to 2160p @ 30fps 

• AI Features: Auto-framing, Speaker tracking, Presenter tracking, 

Intelligent focus (speaker-focused automatic framing and tracking) 

• Ports: USB 3.0 Type-C (Device), USB 2.0 Type-A (Host), Mic In (3.5 

mm), HDMI 1.4 Out, RJ45 (IP Stream, PoE+), RS232, IR Remote 

• Wide compatibility with Microsoft Teams, Zoom, Google Meet, Cisco 

Webex, and other platforms 

• Mounting Options: Tripods & Wall-mounted support 

• Manufacturer warranty 
  

 
01 

Note: The final quantity may vary based on our allocated budget and requirement.  

Terms and Conditions: 

Please send your quotation as per the two-bid format (technical and commercial) 

separately for items mentioned above in separate sealed covers with our enquiry 

reference number and date clearly marked on the cover to below address by post or 

drop in tender box located in CRRAO AIMSCS Admin office Premises.  

 

Post to: 

The Director, CRRAO AIMSCS, University of Hyderabad campus,  

Prof. CRRao Road, Gachibowli, Hyderabad- 500046, INDIA. 

 

 Page 1/2 

 

 



 

CALL FOR QUOTATONS: - Ref: AIMSCS/ENQ/005/25-26; Dated 16/09/2025 

1) Tenders received after the due date will not be considered. CRRao AIMSCS will not be 

responsible for any postal delay. 

2) Quotation must be valid for 90 days from the date of submission of quotations and no 

revision of rates will be permitted after submission. The rates quoted should be firm till the 

execution of order. 

3) Quotation should be on the letter head of the firm clearly mentioning the Telephone 

numbers, GST/VAT/CST/Service Tax/Per. Bank guarantee, Date of delivery, Warranty 

Period, PAN/TIN registration reference and any other charges if any.. Otherwise your 

quotation will be rejected. 

4) Purchase quantity may be increased/decreased according to the requirement/budget at the 

time of order. 

5) The CRRao AIMSCS reserves the right to procure all items from a single vendor or to 

purchase individual item separately from different vendors, based on compliance, pricing and 

overall value. 

6) Minimum one (1) year comprehensive onsite warranty is required for all supplied items, 

covering parts, labor and service support. 

7) Terms of SERVICE AFTER WARRANTY in case of repairs should be clearly mentioned. 

Otherwise, your quotation will not be considered. Local service Centre at Hyderabad preferable. 

8) Material should be delivered at the Administrative office, CRRao AIMSCS. No Transportation 

charges will be paid. 

 

9) Other terms and conditions are as per CRRao AIMSCS purchase policy. 

 

10) The CRRao AIMSCS, reserves the right to cancel/ reject any/all tender(s) or accept any 

offer part thereof without giving any reasons. Its decision in matter will be final and binding 

on the vendors. 

 

11) Educational discounts, if there are any, may please be mentioned in the quotation. 

 

12) If any technical clarifications are required, please mail to: tenders@crraoaimscs.res.in  

 

13) Vendors should have prior experience in supply, installation and system integration with 

government  organizations. 

 

14) Delivery within 2-3 (two- three) weeks. 

 

15) Payment will be released only after supply and installation within 10 working days.  

No advance   payment will be made. 

 

SD/- 

( Authorized Signature) 

CR RAO AIMSCS 

                                                                                                               

 

Page 2/2 

mailto:tenders@crraoaimscs.res.in

